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Result of Card Vote 1 - Composition of the NEC

ACTUAL VOTES CAST FOR AGAINST TOTAL
CLP 430,805 9,485 440,290

% 97.85% 2.15%
Affiliate 1,846,431 1,000 1,847,431

% 99.95% 0.05%
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT FOR AGAINST TOTAL
CLP 48.92% 1.08% = 50.00%
Affiliate 49.97% 0.03% = 50.00%
Total 98.90% 1.10% = 100.00%

The resolution is Carried

26/09/2017 15:59:22

The result of CARD VOTE 1
Resolution = Composition of the NEC

is as follows
FOR: 98.90%
AGAINST: 1.10%
100.00%



Result of Card Vote 2 - Nomination of Leader and Deputy
Leader - 10%

ACTUAL VOTES CAST FOR AGAINST TOTAL
CLP 352,759 86,343 439,102

% 80.34% 19.66%
Affiliate 1,832,971 35,229 1,868,200

% 98.11% 1.89%
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT FOR AGAINST TOTAL
CLP 40.17% 9.83% = 50.00%
Affiliate 49.06% 0.94% = 50.00%
Total 89.23% 10.77% = 100.00%

The resolution is Carried

26/09/2017 15:59:22

The result of CARD VOTE 2
Resolution = Nomination of Leader and Deputy Leader - 10%

is as follows

FOR: 89.23%
AGAINST: 10.77%

100.00%



Result of Card Vote 3 - Conduct prejudicial to the party

ACTUAL VOTES CAST FOR AGAINST TOTAL
CLP 405,552 30,657 436,209

% 92.97% 7.03%
Affiliate 1,816,879 7,334 1,824,213

% 99.60% 0.40%
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT FOR AGAINST TOTAL
CLP 46.49% 3.51% = 50.00%
Affiliate 49.80% 0.20% = 50.00%
Total 96.28% 3.72% = 100.00%

The resolution is Carried

26/09/2017 15:59:23

The result of CARD VOTE 3
Resolution = Conduct prejudicial to the party

is as follows
FOR: 96.28%
AGAINST: 3.72%
100.00%



Result of Card Vote 8 - Contemporary Motions

ACTUAL VOTES CAST FOR  AGAINST TOTAL

CLP 278,931 155,357 434,288

% 64.23% 35.77%
Affiliate 54,350 1,773,357 1,827,707

% 2.97% 97.03%
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT FOR AGAINST TOTAL
CLP 32.11% 17.89% = 50.00%
Affiliate 1.49% 48.51% = 50.00%
Total 33.60% 66.40% = 100.00%

The resolution is Not Carried

26/09/2017 15:59:23

The result of CARD VOTE 8
Resolution = Contemporary Motions

is as follows

FOR: 33.60%
AGAINST: 66.40%

100.00%



Result of Card Vote 14 - CAC Report 3

ACTUAL VOTES CAST
CLP

%

Affiliate

%

OVERALL %AGE SPLIT
CLP

Affiliate
Total

The resolution is

FOR
134,353
37.39%
1,590,207
89.00%

FOR
18.70%

44.50%
63.19%

Carried

The result of CARD VOTE 14
Resolution = CAC Report

is as follows

AGAINST
224,941
62.61%
196,620
11.00%

AGAINST
31.30%

5.50%
36.81%

FOR:
AGAINST:

TOTAL
359,294

1,786,827

TOTAL
50.00%

50.00%
100.00%

63.19%
36.81%

100.00%



Result of Ballot - National Constitutional Committee -

Division Il

Candidate Votes

BAH, Sulayman Adama
BURLEY, Rose

DYER, Anna
HEPWORTH, Kevin
IBRAHIM, Emina

Total Votes Cast

Elected:
DYER, Anna
IBRAHIM, Emina

4,049
64,079
145,578
51,364
145,662

410,732

145,578
145,662

Percent of

0.99
15.60
35.44
12.51
35.46



NEC Division | - Trade Union Section
1 to be elected to serve a term of 2 years.
Nominations Received:

CAIRNS, Joanne (USDAW)

Therefore Joanne Cairns is elected unopposed.

This ballot is in addition to the advertised ballots, following the constitutional
amendment agreed by Conference on Tuesday.



Statement from the CAC

The CAC has sought to maximise the time given to debate and to speeches from
delegates at this year's conference. We have seen wide-ranging and lively debate
throughout conference sessions, at the compositing meetings and policy discussions.
The CAC would like to remind everyone at conference that whilst there may be
disagreements, debates should be conducted in a comradely and respectful way.

Harassment or intimidation of any member is unacceptable as is any form of
discrimination on the basis of gender, age, sexual orientation and gender identity,
disability or race. Any behaviour or use of language which targets or intimidates
members of ethnic or religious communities, or incites racism, including antisemitism
and Islamophobia, or undermines Labour's ability to campaign against any form of
racism, is unacceptable conduct within the Labour Party.



