Labour Party Annual Conference 2017 24–27 September, Brighton Centre

# CAC Report of Ballot Results and Statement

Wednesday 27 September - Annual Conference 2017



#### Result of

ACTUAL VOTES CAST	FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL
CLP	430,805	9,485	440,290
%	97.85%	2.15%	
Affiliate	1,846,431	1,000	1,847,431
%	99.95%	0.05%	
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT	FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL
CLP	48.92%	1.08% =	50.00%
Affiliate	49.97%	0.03% =	50.00%
Total	98.90%	1.10% =	100.00%

The resolution is

Carried 26/09/2017 15:59:22

The result of CARD VOTE 1 Resolution = Composition of the NEC is as follows

FOR:	98.90%
AGAINST:	1.10%

# Result of Card Vote 2 – Nomination of Leader and Deputy Leader - 10%

ACTUAL VOTES CAST	FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL
CLP	352,759	86,343	439,102
%	80.34%	19.66%	
Affiliate	1,832,971	35,229	1,868,200
%	98.11%	1.89%	
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT	FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL
CLP	40.17%	9.83% =	50.00%
Affiliate	49.06%	0.94% =	50.00%
Total	89.23%	10.77% =	100.00%

The resolution is

Carried

26/09/2017 15:59:22

The result of CARD VOTE 2 Resolution = Nomination of Leader and Deputy Leader - 10% is as follows

FOR:	89.23%
AGAINST:	10.77%

## **Result of Card Vote 3 – Conduct prejudicial to the party**

ACTUAL VOTES CAST CLP %	FOR 405,552 92.97%	AGAINST 30,657 7.03%	TOTAL 436,209
Affiliate	1,816,879	7,334	1,824,213
%	99.60%	0.40%	
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT	FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL
CLP	46.49%	3.51% =	50.00%
Affiliate	49.80%	0.20% =	50.00%
Total	96.28%	3.72% =	100.00%

The resolution is

Carried

26/09/2017 15:59:23

The result of CARD VOTE 3 Resolution = Conduct prejudicial to the party is as follows

FOR:	96.28%
AGAINST:	3.72%

# **Result of Card Vote 8 – Contemporary Motions**

ACTUAL VOTES CAST FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL	
CLP	278,931	155,357	434,288
%	64.23%	35.77%	
Affiliate	54,350	1,773,357	1,827,707
%	2.97%	97.03%	
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT	FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL
CLP	32.11%	17.89% =	50.00%
Affiliate	1.49%	48.51% =	50.00%
Total	33.60%	66.40% =	100.00%

The resolution is

Not Carried 26/09/2017 15:59:23

The result of CARD VOTE 8 Resolution = Contemporary Motions is as follows

FOR:	33.60%
AGAINST:	66.40%

# **Result of Card Vote 14 – CAC Report 3**

ACTUAL VOTES CAST CLP % Affiliate	FOR 134,353 37.39%	AGAINST 224,941 62.61%	TOTAL 359,294
Anniate %	1,590,207 89.00%	196,620 11.00%	1,786,827
OVERALL %AGE SPLIT	FOR	AGAINST	TOTAL
CLP	18.70%	31.30% =	50.00%
Affiliate	44.50%	5.50% =	50.00%
Total	63.19%	36.81% =	100.00%

The resolution is Carried

The result of CARD VOTE 14 **Resolution = CAC Report** is as follows

FOR:	63.19%
AGAINST:	36.81%

# Result of Ballot - National Constitutional Committee – Division III

<u>Candidate</u>	<u>Votes</u>	Percent of
BAH, Sulayman Adama	4,049	0.99
BURLEY, Rose	64,079	15.60
DYER, Anna	145,578	35.44
HEPWORTH, Kevin	51,364	12.51
IBRAHIM, Emina	145,662	35.46
Total Votes Cast	410,732	
Elected:		
DYER, Anna	145,578	
IBRAHIM, Emina	145,662	

# **NEC Division I – Trade Union Section**

1 to be elected to serve a term of 2 years.

Nominations Received:

CAIRNS, Joanne (USDAW)

#### Therefore Joanne Cairns is elected unopposed.

This ballot is in addition to the advertised ballots, following the constitutional amendment agreed by Conference on Tuesday.

#### Statement from the CAC

The CAC has sought to maximise the time given to debate and to speeches from delegates at this year's conference. We have seen wide-ranging and lively debate throughout conference sessions, at the compositing meetings and policy discussions. The CAC would like to remind everyone at conference that whilst there may be disagreements, debates should be conducted in a comradely and respectful way.

Harassment or intimidation of any member is unacceptable as is any form of discrimination on the basis of gender, age, sexual orientation and gender identity, disability or race. Any behaviour or use of language which targets or intimidates members of ethnic or religious communities, or incites racism, including antisemitism and Islamophobia, or undermines Labour's ability to campaign against any form of racism, is unacceptable conduct within the Labour Party.